KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388 Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor

THRU:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

FROM:

Katie Ring, Borough Clerk Secretary MAY

DATE:

March 23, 2016

RE:

Verification of Advisory Planning Commission Applicant

As per KPB 21.02.050(B), the applicant listed below has been verified as a registered voter of the Kenai Peninsula Borough and their permanent place of residence is within the Advisory Planning Commission boundaries.

MOOSE PASS ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Bruce Jaffa

Seat D

Expires 9/30/2018

Bruce Jaffa

P.O. Box 107 Moose Pass, Alaska 99631

Bruce@Jaffaconstruction.com

Home 907-288-3175 Mobile 907-240-0352

March 11, 2016 Mayor Navarre

Subject: MPAPC

Mayor,

It has been my honor to serve the community of Moose Pass and the Kenai Peninsula Borough as a member of the MPAPC. I was not able to attend meetings in 2015 due to work load out of the community. My schedule now allows more time to offer the community. I believe our commission has made a difference and helped improve the conditions in the community of Moose Pass. I am willing to renew my role as a commissioner and will accept appointment to the MPAPC.

I am a 40 year resident of Cooper Landing and Moose Pass. I am currently a board member of the Kenai Mountain Turnagain National Heritage Area, a Commissioner for the Seward Port and Commerce Commission and on the Board of several charitable organizations. I am a certified welder, private pilot and active in a State wide construction business.

Bruce Jaffa